
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING DATES AND HOURS 
 
 
The Board of Health Public Health Nurse Cindie Bella is available at the Community 
Center on Jim Fear Drive on the second and fourth Monday of each month between 
1:00 pm and 3:00 pm on the dates indicated below. 
 
Ms. Bella is available to provide blood pressure screenings, basic health information, 
referrals to health-related services, and to answer general questions.  
 

2013 Public Health Nurse Hours  
1:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Morris Plains Community Center, Jim Fear Drive 
 
 Monday, May 13 
* Tuesday, May 28 
 
 Monday, June 10 
 Monday, June 24 
 
 Monday, July 8 
 Monday, July 22 
 
 Monday, August 12 
 Monday, August 26 
 
 Monday September 9 
 Monday, September 23 
 
* Tuesday, October 15 
 Monday, October 28 
 
* Tuesday, November 12 
 Monday, November 25 
 
 Monday, December 9 
 Monday, December 23 
 
 
* Monday hours changed to Tuesday due to a Holiday  


